503183050 02/17/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3229665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
QIANG YANG		10/02/2014
BETH LORSBACH		10/02/2014
GREGORY T WHITEKER		01/20/2015
GARY ROTH		10/06/2014
CARL DEAMICIS		10/02/2014
THOMAS P CLARK		02/02/2015
KAITLYN GRAY		01/26/2015
BELGIN CANTURK		10/02/2014
ELISABETH J KANE		10/06/2014
YU ZHANG		10/02/2014
JOSECK M MUHUHI		10/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC
Street Address:	9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14517600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(317)337-4847			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	3173374820			
Email:	mdlyons@dow.com			
Correspondent Name:	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC			
Address Line 1:	9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD			
Address Line 4:	INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74501 NP(3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE LYONS
SIGNATURE:	/Michele Lyons/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2015

Total Attachments: 14

source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page9.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page10.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page10.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page11.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page12.tif source=74501-US-NP[3] 20141017 Executed Assignment#page13.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made effective this 17th day of October, 2014, by Qiang Yang; Beth Lorsbach; Gregory T. Whiteker; Gary Roth; Carl DeAmicis; Thomas P. Clark; Kaitlyn Gray; Belgin Canturk; Elisabeth J. Kane; Yu Zhang; and Joseck M. Muhuhi (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 11437 Mears Drive, Zionsville, Indiana 46077; 6034 Haverford Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220; 337 Autumn Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46032; 1250 East Stewart Road, Midland, Michigan 48640; 11321 Echo Ridge Lane, Indianapolis, Indiana 46236; 906 Holyrood Street, Midland, Michigan 48640; 8110 N River Rd, Freeland, Michigan 48623; 12415 N Pennsylvania St., Carmel, Indiana 46032; 609 Eastlawn Dr., Apt 101, Midland, Michigan 48640; 13481 Lablanca Bend, Carmel, Indiana 46074; and 2140 N. Old Pine Trail, Midland, Michigan 48642, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION OF PESTICIDAL COMPOUNDS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on October 17, 2014 as U.S. Application No. 14/517,600; and

WHEREAS, Dow AgroSciences LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 (hereinafter referred to as Assignce), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work and/or other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and

74501-US-NP(3)

PATENT REEL: 034976 FRAME: 0303

1

thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

74501-485-889(3)

PATENT REEL: 034976 FRAME: 0304

2

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC

All practitioners at Customer Number 25212

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

7450: 415-189[3]

personally came

Ce-c---

Qiang Yang

Date: October 2, 2014

United Stat	les of Am	erica , e)	
State of		India	////) ss.:	
County of		1	<u>///</u>	
On this	\mathcal{Q}^{μ}	day of	nctaber	. M

, before me , to me known to be the individual

Qiang Yang described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

11111 WOMA Notary Public



Glad Beth Lorsbach

Date: <u>Althour 2, 2014</u>

United State	es of Ameri	ica /)
State of		LAAIANA) ss.:
County of		Maaaa)
On this	And	day of	ochbe

came day of <u>OUTPU</u>, <u>Beth Lorsbach</u> $\frac{\sqrt{1/1/2}}{1}$, before me

personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Zand

Notary Public

Commission Expires March 14, 2021 ZOE GABRIELLE STUART Morch 14, 2021

	Onergany 71
v	Gregory T. Whiteker
Date: Tanvay 20,205 United States of America State of America Mathematica State of America State of America	, to me known to be the individual
	V
	ZOE GAORIELLE STUART Notary Public, State of Indena Bosise County Steat Commission # 642915 My Commission Expires Morch 14, 2021

Gary Roth

<u>OCTOBER & 2014</u> Date:

United States of America State of) ss.: County of

 $\frac{OCTOBER}{Gary Roth}$, to me known to be the individual 6774 day of On this personally came

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

PATRICIA E. BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC, GLADWIN COUNTY, MI ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF MIDLAND, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: FEBRUARY 4, 2020

Ceremon l ar

Notary Public

<u>Carl DeAmicis</u>

Date: <u>October 2, 2014</u>

United States of	America)
State of	indiana.) ss.:
County of	MannT)
	8	

)AA day of On this personally came

, before me

<u>Carl DeAmicis</u> to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

<u>T</u>arapatin

Notaty Public



for an and the second second second

Alling

Thomas P. Clark

Date: 2/2/2 2/2/2015

United States of Ame	rica)	
State of	Michigan)	ss.:
County of	Midland)	

On this 2	day of Formany,	2015	, before me
personally came	Thomas P. Clark	, to me known	o be the individual
described in and who	executed the foregoing instrument	, and acknowledg	ed execution
of the same.			

<u>les Cue West</u> Notary Public

MOTABLY PUBLIC, M.D. AND COUNTY INCHIGAN MOTABLY PUBLIC, M.D. AND COUNTY INCHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2018

Kaitlyn Gray

Date: January 26, 2015 United States of America) State of <u>Michigan</u>)ss.: County of Midland)

On this 26 day of Kaitlyn Gray, 20/5, before me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Kathy Sue Went SHUC MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAM MALION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2018

Stranger Burner

BCa

Belgin Canturk

<u>~ 2, 2014</u> Date: United States of America

Onneu Sta	ics of Amer	ica /		,
State of			ana -) ss.:
County of	1	<u> </u>	<u>10///</u>)
On this	- And	day of	OCH	ber

, before me

personally came Belgin Canturk , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

TRUN Notary Public

ZOE GABRIELLE STUART
CONTRACTOR AND A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Windows TOE Charles and a second s
δ
(-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1)
statistic of the Notary Public, State of Indiana
Course & Barra Country 5
S Acoust & Boone County
g*: ** Commission # 642915
124 Jan 200 0 7 5 Program 135 8 53 23 3 3 5
17 7 5541 * 27 Tan
SEAL My Commission Expires
3. (Voiling of Morch 14, 2021
1 'ALGONIN'N'
8 ····································
2 ***/5593***

51	LC marken	
A STREET AND A STREET	Elisabeth J. Kane	

<u>OCTOBER 6,2014</u> Date:

United States of Ame)	
State of	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / /) ss.:	
County of	<u>Maland</u>)	

On this <u>674</u> day of <u>00706000</u>, <u>2014</u>, before me personally came Elisabeth J. Kane, to me known to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

PATRICIA & BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC, GLADWIN COUNTY, MI ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF MIDLAND, M MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: FEERIDARY 4, 2020

atina 615

Notary Public

				ЧД	<u> </u>	
Date: <u>(XADA</u>	<u>7 2</u> ,	2014		(/Yu Zha	mg	
United States of Ame State of County of	rica	<u>(////</u>)ss.:		1		
On this $2^{n/2}$	day of	<u></u>	······********************************	2014	_, before me	
personally came		Yu Zhang			be the individual	
described in and who	executed u	ne toregoing instrum	ient, an	id acknowledged	Iexecution	
of the same.		Ĭ	2.	, Aalu	WeStraw	j.

Notary Public

ZOE GABRIELLE STUART Notsry Public, State of Indiana Boane County Commission # 542015 My Commission Expires March 14, 2021

Joseck M. Muhuhi

<u>OCTOBER 6, 2014</u> Date:

United States of America) State of $\underline{Michiggn}$ (ss.: County of $\underline{Michiggn}$ County of

On this <u>674</u> day of <u>0070BER</u>, <u>2014</u>, before me personally came <u>Joseck M. Muhuhi</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

٤.

PATRICIA E. BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC, GLADWIN COUNTY, MI ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF MICLAND, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: FEBRUARY 4, 2020

and b' <u> der Berger</u>

Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/17/2015